502405420 07/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENGLI XIE	07/28/2010
LINGHUI XIE	07/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENGLI XIE
Street Address:	170, B DISTRICT, SANYAQIAO VILLAGE, ZEGUO TOWN
City:	WENLING CITY 317500, ZHEJINAG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12865849

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-435-0083

Email: KARIM@lagobi.COM

Correspondent Name: KARIM LAGOBI

Address Line 1: 420 NORTH MYERS ST

Address Line 4: BURBANK, CALIFORNIA 91506

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSPTAL-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karim Lagobi
Signature:	/KLagobi/
Date:	07/01/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=FP100074US-Assignment#page1.tif source=FP100074US-Assignment#page2.tif source=FP100074US-Assignment#page3.tif OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 030723 FRAME: 0483

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Shengli XIE and Linghui XIE, residing at 170, B District, Sanyaqiao Village, Zeguo Town, Wenling City, Zhejiang 317500, China, respectively, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, are inventors of A CYLINDER LINKAGE METHOD FOR A MULTI-CYLINDER INTERNAL-COMBUSTION ENGINE AND A MULTI-CYLINDER LINKAGE COMPOUND INTERNAL-COMBUSTION ENGINE, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is being filed concurrently herewith, Serial Number pending, and of which inventions and improvements we are the owners; and

WHEREAS, Shengli XIE, an individual, having a place of business at 170, B District, Sanyaqiao Village, Zeguo Town, Wenling City, Zhejiang 317500, China, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, extensions and renewals, which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment, and together with any related intellectual property rights such as utility model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

1

PATENT REEL: 030723 FRAME: 0484 And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained, and authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or applications, to issue all patents for said inventors to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the forms of this Assignment.

And we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

And we hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE to act as our attorney-in-fact and, if necessary to sign any and all documentations for the United States or in any foreign country or jurisdiction which are necessary to ensure the compliance with this Assignment.

And we have read and understand the terms of this document, and execute this document knowingly and freely.

Dated: 2010, 7.28	By Shengli XIE
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
XIAO, CHEN	XUE JUN ZHENG
signature name: Xiao CHEN	signature name: Xuejun ZHENG
Room 716, No. 518, Yinzuo Street, address: Luqiao District, Taizhou City,	Room 716, No. 518, Yinzuo Stree address: Luqiao District, Taizhou City,
Zhejiang Province, P.R. China	Zhejiang Province, P.R. China

Docket No. CSPTAL-101

Dated: 20/0.7.29

Witnessed By:

X140 , CHEN

signature name:

Xiao CHEN

Room 716, No. 518, Yinzuo Street,

address: Luqiao District, Taizhou City,

Zhejiang Province, P.R. China

Inventor: Linghui XIE

Witnessed By:

JUN ZHENG

signature

name:

Xuejun ZHENG

Room 716, No. 518, Yinzuo Street,

Luqiao District, Taizhou City, address:

Zhejiang Province, P.R. China